PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Craig A Carnes	05/19/2008
Mr Robert F Pitman	05/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burke Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	2250 South Tenth Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11867680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)832-4115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510 832 4111

Email: ccypher@cypherlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of James R, Cypher

Address Line 1: 405 14th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1607

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BII-0143

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles R. Cypher

Total Attachments: 2

source=BII-0143 Assignment#page1.tif source=BII-0143 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500547428 REEL: 020987 FRAME: 0512

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Craig Allen Carnes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Tracy, California and Robert Francis Pitman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Burlingame, California, have jointly made an invention entitled Grooved, Corner-Ready Wall Base, Attorney's Docket No. BII-0143, and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon which was filed on October 4, 2007 and received Application Serial No. 11/867,680;

WHEREAS, BURKE INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of California having its principal office at 2250 South Tenth Street, San Jose, California 95112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Craig Allen Carnes and Robert Francis Pitman, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said BURKE INDUSTRIES, INC. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; RECEIVED

MAY 2 0 2008

SIGNMAMES-PREEVPFRER

REEL: 020987 FRAME: 0513

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration but at the expense of BURKE INDUSTRIES, INC., any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said BURKE INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interests as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said BURKE INDUSTRIES, INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and year set forth below.

Executed at JAW JOSSE, AUFORDIA (location)

Dated: 5-67-57

Cray (

RECEIVED LAY 2 \$ 2008 JAMES R. CYPHER

Atty. Dkt. No. BII-0143

RECORDED: 05/22/2008

ASSIGNMENT --page 2 of 3